2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q1 Pace of Play. We must be finished in 5 hours or less.Do you agree or
disagree that a team should skip a hole if they have been warned about
slow play in this format?Both teams would receive no points.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 48.84%
Disagree 51.16%
TOTAL

1/43

43



ANSWER CHOICES

2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q2 Would you prefer a 7:30 am or 12:30 pm tee times on Friday and
Saturday?Saturday's tee time would remain at 7:30 am.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

12:30 pm

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

7:30 am 69.77% 30

12:30 pm 30.23% 13
43
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Q3 Rate your OVERALL 2023 Road Runner Experience?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Rating:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ [ P @s o
S
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Rating: 2.33% 2.33% 6.98% 41.86% 46.51%
1 1 3 18 20 43 4.28
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2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q4 Comments:

Answered: 17  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES

Penalty for the obvious slow player should be discussed
Pace of play horrendous Why can’'t green committee get easier pin placements secured.

Food & service was somewhat improved over 2023. Golf organization was better. Overall value
still lacking.

Thought it was the best | have played in.

The match play format in conjunction with slow play concerns is stressful. It is not possible to
switch out timely on 9 hole matches!!! Why match play? Just do 3 days of an 18 hole format.
So you won't play everyone in your flight, not essential. An 18 hole format could tee off at 8:00
am and be completed in a timely fashion.

Afternoon play on Thursday and Friday makes all the sense in the world. Pace of Play wouldn't
impact play for others, since there'd be no open play behind us. And Food & Beverage should
LOVE it. Rather than the typical BBQ lunches, a simple buffet or even just heavy hors
d'oeuvres after play should result in a HUGE bar bill in the RoadRunner Grill. F&B should be
able to provide a nice late afternoon spread for a similar cost to the BBQ lunches. Overall club
revenue from the bar should be much greater with the afternoon play. Any concern about the
lack of pristine green or sand conditions after open play ahead of us in the morning should be
insignificant.

I would prefer to start 8:00 vs 7:30. 7:30 does not allow you time to eat at RR prior to golf.
Too slow

Format is trrible

Start time should be 0800

Q2 - 10am and 1pm for Thur & Fri TTs (with a quick box lunch to go between p hole matches).
| think your question 2 here is worded wrong. Sat. 10am TT with shootout of just flight winners
starting at 1pm.

It was a fun experience!

Pace of play needs to be a little relaxed because Many of the guests are unfamiliar with our
courses (even after a practice round.) | prefer a little prodding to catch up by the ranger. |
assume you were asking about starting times on Thursday & Friday. | realize starting at 8 AM
might create a potential backup problem for resident afternoon Tee Times but it would afford
tournament players time to get something to eat and still have practice time. | still prefer 7:30
versus 12:30

| think we should change scoring from Mach Play to Stableford to give all teams the ability to
compete better. This year, the only teams that ‘cashed” in the overall were those that won their
matches on Day 1. Also, consider no partner changes after nine holes. This would reduce time
on course. Also, consider playing the horserace on Friday after a nine hole round in the
morning.

Great tournament, very well organized.
2024

Best yet...very well done

4743

DATE

5/15/2024 4:46 PM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM

5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/10/2024 4:08 PM

5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/5/2024 12:18 PM
5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/3/2024 6:10 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM

5/2/2024 4:30 PM

5/2/2024 4:26 PM
5/2/2024 3:40 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM



2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q5 Rate: Ask your Partner how they enjoyed the RoadRunner tournament

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Rate: .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ [ P Ms o
S
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Rate: 2.33% 0.00% 6.98% 41.86% 48.84%
1 0 3 18 21 43 4.35
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Q6 Comments:

Answered: 11  Skipped: 32

RESPONSES
He didn't like the match play format.

My partner has played in numerous MG rated ours C+ A small prize for longest distance
traveled would be nice Ex. Logo balls. Free pizza

Last minute substitute partner from HOA2 said better than their M-G, not sure that is
resounding statement.

Too slow
He did not like the format
Enjoyed it.

He agrees w/ later starting TTs and skip barbecue lunch after. Saves money and neither of us
want a big meal after as we go out to dinner w/ the wives. A sandwich (turkey, ham or veggie),
chips, apple, cookie are nutritious and keeps play going and allows for late aftn TTs on Thur &
Fri.

Has to say fun, played with my son!!

Although he was disappointed in his playing performance, he had a great time and really
enjoyed meeting and talking with quite a few of the players.

My partner thought the same, excellent event. Great food and prizes.

Great experience

6/43

DATE
5/15/2024 7:41 AM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM

5/14/2024 7:24 AM

5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM

5/2/2024 4:26 PM
5/2/2024 3:09 PM
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Answered: 43
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Skipped: 0

60%

39.53%
17

70% 80%

|

TOTAL

43

Q7 Rate the value received for the price you paid

90% 100%

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
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Q8 Comments:

Answered: 14  Skipped: 29

RESPONSES

Why no free beer at Friday lunch?

| thought that the swag package was weak.

Coffee and light snacks would be great for breakfast.
Seemed a bit high for offerings

Understand need to placate spouses but have never been to M-G where fuds spent on
luncheon.

Can't recall the fee last year, but we didn't see the incremental value in return for 50% higher
registration fee vs the $500 paid in 2022. But the field of 60 teams would suggest that $750
wasn't an impediment to commit.

Well run tournament and all of the volunteers and staff should be complimented. Particular
thanks to Steve Kartsonis and his wife Nan for all of the work they put into it making it such a
success.

Would like to see the practice round and range balls included in the price.

Best event of the year Always have ways to consider improvement but it's the highlight of the
season for me

Good

Unless | see a breakout of costs it is hard to rate the value of what | paid.
All good

Not bad but I'd cap the cost at $700.00 per team.

Well worth the money for everything we got.

8/43

DATE

5/15/2024 9:54 AM
5/14/2024 10:17 AM
5/14/2024 8:12 AM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM

5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM

5/6/2024 9:58 AM
5/3/2024 10:47 AM

5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM
5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:26 PM



2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q9 Rate the quality of the tee gifts. Please rate all items.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Pullover:

Hat:

Personalized
Towel:

Ball Marker:

9/43



2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ K [ P 3 | &
S
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Pullover: 4.65% 13.95% 27.91% 25.58% 27.91%
2 6 12 11 12 43 3.58
Hat: 43.48% 0.00% 13.04% 21.74% 21.74%
10 0 3 5 5 23 2.78
Personalized Towel: 45.83% 8.33% 8.33% 16.67% 20.83%
11 2 2 4 5 24 2.58
Ball Marker: 65.22% 4.35% 4.35% 13.04% 13.04%
15 1 1 3 3 23 2.04
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2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q10 Comments:

Answered: 27  Skipped: 16

RESPONSES

Didn't get any of them!

We did not receive a hat, towel or ball marker, thus the swag package was weak
No hat, personalized towel or ball marker was received.

Hat is a must Maybe some logo balls

Did not receive ball marker either year.

Never received the items rated 1

?7?

Hat, towel, ball marker ??? We didn't receive those.

Do not remember getting a hat or personalized towel nor did i see any on other players. The
pullover shirt was dark colored so not usable much of the year in a high desert community. a
lighter color would have been better.

The quality was good but would like the roadrunner logo to be smaller and on the sleeve
instead of on the chest. | was told by my partner that he probably wouldn't wear it. Did not get
a hat, towl or ball marker. Were we supposed to get those?

Did not receive hat, towel or ball marker. $75 certificate was fine. Unless you go all out with
very nice swag, just stick with the gift certificate, keeps it simple, less expensive and players
can pick up what they want from the pro shop.

| didn’t get a hat towel or ball marker this year. Gifts last year were much nicer
What hat,towel,ball marker or

2023 1/4 was awesome, get something similar.

Didn't receive any of the above

Bring in a quality golf clothes and golf mfg. company and allow people to shop for shirts,
shorts, wedge, putter. Up the entry fee to allow at least $125/person.

Did not receive hat, towell or ball marker
Only received shirt.
Can't give a good rating to what | didn’t get! We only got a nice shirt

Consensus was that players would like a cap. Perhaps consider replacing the pullover top with
a sleeveless wind jacket pullover.

Only received the pullover for this years event.

Did not receive hat, towel or ball marker.

Did not get hat, towel or marker

Only received Pullover

Did not receive a hat, towel, or ball marker. Did | miss out on them????

Only got the long sleeve shirt. Suggest every other year alternate towel and hat.”

| didn't get a hat / towel / ball maker

11/43

DATE

5/15/2024 9:54 AM
5/14/2024 10:17 AM
5/14/2024 8:12 AM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/14/2024 7:22 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM
5/6/2024 4:56 PM

5/6/2024 9:58 AM

5/5/2024 12:18 PM

5/3/2024 9:18 AM
5/3/2024 6:10 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 8:23 PM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 6:19 PM
5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM

5/2/2024 4:26 PM
5/2/2024 4:21 PM
5/2/2024 4:14 PM
5/2/2024 3:40 PM
5/2/2024 3:18 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM
5/2/2024 3:09 PM



2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q11 Rate the Member’s only Pre-Meeting explaining the tournament?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Rate:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ [ P @s o
S
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Rate: 16.28% 0.00% 30.23% 30.23% 23.26%
7 0 13 13 10 43 3.44
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2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q12 Comments:

Answered: 18  Skipped: 25

RESPONSES

What meeting?

Not well publicized Attendance embarrassment
Format and rules should not need such a meeting.
Poor communication. Never received the email.
Could have been a little better organized.
Insufficient participation.

A pre-meeting is completely unnecessary. Everything could be included in the welcome packet
Wednesday evening.

We could do without the members only pre-meeting.

It is only golf, not needed

Well done.

Still like Stag night better Lots more attendeey

missed the meeting

| think we all understand the rules. Alittle over Kkill.

We need to increase attendance. Better communication with the members required.
was not able to attend

Could this be done before the practice round or at the stag dinner? While it was fine for me, |
noticed less than stellar turnout and wonder if it's because people were busy the week before
the RR.

Still confused about partner games we were playing and how allowences were calculated.
Thought we were doing stroke play not match play right up to first tee time. Please follow
USGA recommendations on game allowances to promote fair competition.

| almost forgot the meeting, better communication. At the meeting be more specific about the
daily things | am supposed to do before golf. If possible tell me where | am supposed to be on
each day.

13/43

DATE

5/15/2024 9:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/14/2024 7:22 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/10/2024 4:08 PM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/3/2024 2:06 PM
5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 8:23 PM
5/2/2024 6:19 PM
5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM
5/2/2024 4:21 PM
5/2/2024 3:18 PM

5/2/2024 3:10 PM

5/2/2024 3:09 PM



2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q13 Rate the Wednesday Stag Dinner. Please rate both categories.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0
Overall: -
Made to order
Pasta Bar:
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
[ | [ P M
Ms
1 2 3 4 5
Overall: 2.33% 2.33% 11.63% 41.86%
1 1 5 18
Made to order Pasta Bar: 2.63% 2.63% 10.53% 34.21%
1 1 4 13

14/43

70%

M4

41.86%
18

50.00%
19

80% 90%

TOTAL

43

38

100%

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

4.19

4.26
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Q14 Comments:

Answered: 17  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES

Need to have a volunteer at the serving station to direct traffic to the various lines

Pasta bar excellent but service a bit slow Made to order great but maybe call tables to line
Pasta and service better than 2023 but bread wasn't to be found.

The Roadrunner outdoors was not sufficient space to seat all so those that were indoors
missed most of the announcements.

Excellent

Made to order pasta is quite time consuming. A good variety of prepared pasta on the buffet
would be just fine.

loved the made to order pasta bar but the pasta inside was not explained or evident.
Protein needed

Well Done.

Great !!

It was rec'd well again. | opted for the non custom bar as | was way too hungry waiting for the
kitchen to be ready to go.

All good
Overall F & B did a great job. The Pasta bar was a great idea and the chefs did a good job.
Need more garlic toast next year.

Once we figured out the line to get in the process of getting food went quickly. Food was very
good! Although the bread was a little late coming out.

Was not made to order but food was good.

Excellent.

15/43

DATE

5/14/2024 10:17 AM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/14/2024 7:22 AM

5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM
5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 8:23 PM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM
5/2/2024 4:26 PM

5/2/2024 4:21 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM



2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q15 Rate the Thursday Luncheon

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0
BBQ briSket: -
0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%
B P s L
Bs
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL
Overall: 4.76% 4.76% 23.81% 38.10% 28.57%
2 2 10 16 12 42
BBQ brisket: 5.26% 18.42% 23.68% 28.95% 23.68%
2 7 9 11 9 38

16/43

90%

100%

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.81

3.47



o g A W N

~

10
11
12

2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q16 Comments:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 31

RESPONSES

Again. Not enough room for all participants.

Brisket was mediocre.

meat was too dry like it had been overcooked

Good food and idea Brisket was a little overcooked that | had
BBQ was not good.

Not too nutritious (brisket). As mentioned previously forego a late lunch and have a box lunch
option (on the fly) between 9 holes. You could get several deli shops to even cater this for us.

Not alot of effort in this one.
I'm tired of beef brisket

Brisket was stringy, dry and tough. Brisket should be sliced not shredded. Or, change to pulled
pork.

Brisket was tough. Could have been better.
Ok

Shredded meat was a little dry. | would have preferred sliced BBQ brisket

17/43

DATE

5/14/2024 7:22 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/6/2024 4:56 PM
5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM

5/2/2024 4:26 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM
5/2/2024 3:09 PM
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Q17 Rate the Friday Luncheon

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Overall:

a.
Hamburgers /
Hotdogs:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

L N @ K K
B
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Overall: 7.14% 4.76% 11.90% 33.33% 42.86%
3 2 5 14 18 42 4.00
a. Hamburgers / Hotdogs: 2.63% 5.26% 13.16% 34.21% 44.74%
1 2 5 13 17 38 4.13

18/43
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Q18 Comments:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 31

RESPONSES

Best kept simple.

Very good

Brats LOL not hot dogs

The Brat's were the winner.

Cold food—-we were sorta near the middle

Tastier than Thur. menu, but again go with a box lunch option next yr.
could not attend

Better then Thurs.

Anything other than beef brisket or pulled pork would be preferred.
Excellent. Don’'t change.

Brats were tasty!

Finen

19/43

DATE

5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 8:23 PM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM
5/2/2024 6:19 PM
5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM
5/2/2024 4:26 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM
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Q19 Please have your significant other rate their Friday luncheon. Please
rate all categories.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Overall:

Food:

Entertainment:

Games:

20/43
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Overall: 11.63%
5
Food: 7.32%
3
Entertainment: 10.00%
4
Games: 7.69%
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10% 20%

[ P

4.65%
2.44%
7.50%

5.13%

30%

23.26%
10

24.39%
10

30.00%
12

25.64%
10

40% 50%

M

30.23%
13

31.71%
13

27.50%
11

33.33%
13

21/43

60% 70%

80%

M4

30.23%
13

34.15%
14

25.00%
10

28.21%
11

TOTAL

43

41

40

39

90% 100%

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.63

3.83

3.50

3.69
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2024 RoadRunner SMGA Member Participants Survey

Q20 Comments:

Answered: 17  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES

didn't attend

Non applicable

She did not attend.

No wife/ happy life

Did not attend, doesn't wish to attend.

She did not participate

Music was awful.

music was not appropriate. Sounded like a nursing home. did not stay for the games
Spouse did not attend but am required to rate. Should have a "did not particpate" option.

Selection of food was good, however main course was very bland. Skip the candy gift and
serve better lunch.

Loved it

Had a good time.

She didn't have any comments to add.

| wonder if they really wanted to be there.

Not enough good things to say! The ladies loved it.
unattended

Spouse out of town. Response from guest spouse.

22 /43

DATE

5/15/2024 4:46 PM
5/15/2024 7:41 AM
5/14/2024 8:12 AM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/14/2024 7:22 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/6/2024 4:56 PM
5/6/2024 9:58 AM
5/5/2024 12:18 PM

5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM
5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:26 PM
5/2/2024 4:21 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM
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Q21 Rate the Awards Banquet. Please rate all categories.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Overall:

Food:

Food Service:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ [ P M 04
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1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL
Overall: 4.65% 4.65% 9.30% 39.53% 41.86%
2 2 4 17 18 43
Food: 6.98% 2.33% 23.26% 34.88% 32.56%
3 1 10 15 14 43
Food Service: 7.14% 2.38% 11.90% 35.71% 42.86%
3 1 5 15 18 42

24 /43

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

4.09

3.84

4.05
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Q22 Comments:

Answered: 23 Skipped: 20

RESPONSES

Prime rib doesn't satisfy all tastes
Meet was good, fish wasn't, too dry and tasteless
Sad to say that | couldn't attend as | had to take my guest to the airport for a delayed flight.

We were the last table served, those among the first tables were finished eating and had their
tables cleared long before we were even served.

Much better than 2023, at least food was warm, service better.

Fish was dry - Prime Rib was good. Loved the food stations, thought we could have done
better fixing our own potatoes rather than twice baked as they were very mediocre and on the
cold and dry side.

Shorter "program” recognizing the winners was a plus vs the previous year.

Need to plate dinner, no buffet, some guests were getting up for food, and others had finished
desert.

Did not attend dinner

Service team is awesome Well done on the entire effort
Uncomfotable with very loud noise. Fish is poor choice, food cold
Prime Rib was awesome, Fish was too dry, a lot of complaints.
Food was overcooked and like warm—Iloved the dessert

Not a fan of the buffet - long waits if your table was not called at beginning or middle. Serve
the food (like past worked well). This s/b the best meal and memorable. It was not quite at that
level. F&B works hard so kudos to them again.

Everyone is really tired. May
F & B did an excellent job

Sea Bass was dry but tasty. Beef was excellent and so were condiments. The drink tickets
were a good idea.

Banquet was great, service and food both very good.
Sea bass was dry and not eatable

Must find a way to speed up service. Plated dinner?
Excellent food & Drink

Fish was dry.

Prefer plated dinner

25/43

DATE

5/15/2024 4:46 PM
5/15/2024 9:54 AM
5/15/2024 7:41 AM
5/14/2024 10:17 AM

5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM

5/9/2024 2:53 PM
5/5/2024 12:18 PM

5/3/2024 2:06 PM
5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 8:23 PM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM

5/2/2024 4:26 PM
5/2/2024 4:14 PM
5/2/2024 3:18 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM
5/2/2024 3:09 PM
5/2/2024 3:09 PM



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q23 Do you want after dinner entertainment?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
25.58% 11
74.42% 32

43
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Q24 Comments:

Answered: 8  Skipped: 35

RESPONSES
Yes or No. excellent single guitar player
Personal choice as we left because guests had early flight Sun.

Most attendees tend to bail after dinner, so it's not critical. If you opt to continue with
entertainment, stay with an economical option like Chuck Moses.

Could have had fun music during the dinner but not so loud as to drown out conversations.

Seems like a lot of people left after diner and awards.
Moses is great
Tired

It would be nice to include a little time for couples who like to dance
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DATE

5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM
5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
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Q25 Did you like the choice of tees?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
83.72%

16.28%
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Q26 Comments:

Answered: 15  Skipped: 28

RESPONSES
But the same tee for everybody would probably speed up the play somewhat.
However, feel players in each flight should play from same tees.

Probably don't need all the tee options. Depending on tournament format, going with only blue,
white and red might be interesting if handicapped accordingly. Flights should play the same
tees (although that may not be easy considering older members who bring in young sons or
grandsons).

Did not like 9 hole in one par 3s. We have not had a hole in one for at least the last two
Roadrunner tourneys. Also the requirement to have at least 150 yard par 3 penalizes the
forward tee players and unfairly rewards the players who normally play from those tees.
Suggest we do some closest to the pins hole and limit the number of Hole in ones to no more
than 1 or 2 per day and only from normal tees. Do not force forward tee players to play from
tees which they are not used to.

All players within flight should be hitting from the same tees. Also once tournaments starts you
are not allowed to change your tee selection.

Fair except for par threes when a blue tee player hits from the yellow That wasn’'t accounted
for in the handicaps Especially Catalina

The committee needs to assign tees based on handicap. This year was very unfair to some
golfers and teams

Need to play the same tees

We should have a choice on the par 3's

Player's with a 0 to9 handy cap should not play Yellow tees, white/yellow.

For those of us on yellow tees—making everyone hit from the whites was not good

As mentioned find ways to save on F&B (my lunch suggestion) and use the difference to up
the ante and let the member and guest shop personally for what they want.

Would like everyone playing the same. Adjust hdcps.
Much more compatible with all the players in the field.

the format the first day should have all played from the same tees; even if those who prefer
white have to play yellow or combo.

29/43

DATE

5/15/2024 9:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM

5/5/2024 12:18 PM

5/3/2024 10:47 AM

5/3/2024 9:18 AM

5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/3/2024 6:10 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 8:23 PM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM
5/2/2024 4:21 PM
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Q27 Did you like the matchplay format?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
81.40%

18.60%
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Q28 Comments:

Answered: 13 Skipped: 30

RESPONSES
not really match play but way to speed up play some didn't do it

I did but | would prefer total scores. For instance, the winners had one great round vs an
opponent that had a horrible 9.

Formats should foster better pace of play but didn't always.

We don't dislike Match Play, but prefer 18-hole stroke play competition - perhaps with
Stableford scoring.

did not like the scoring system. 2 flights had teams that beat or tied all of their opponents
including the teams that won the flights. Need to change the scoring system based on 2 points
for a match win 1 point for a match tie and 0 points for a loss. Should the teams tie under this
scoring system then they would go to head to head and if that was a tie go to total points won
to break tie. Points does not reward consistent play and winning all of your matches.

Match play and no virtual matches, everyone plays the other teams in their flight
Great format
Match play is onle good for high handicp. 18 hole stroke play everyday

Go back to 5 best ball matches - glad we eliminated the ghost matches in last yr's Thur & Fri.
afternoons event.

| think a quota system works better. Adjustment according to daily play.

Stroke play Stableford is a much more competitive format for all teams because it gives all
teams the ability to recover from a bad first day.

In this case your strokes matched the tees you chose.

With USGA allowances used
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DATE
5/15/2024 4:46 PM
5/15/2024 7:41 AM

5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM

5/5/2024 12:18 PM
5/3/2024 9:18 AM
5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM

5/2/2024 4:21 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM
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Q29 Rate the Formats for the daily Team competitions. Please rate all
categories.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Scramble
format:

Shamble format:

Aggregate 2
Ball format
(both balls...

Other format -
define in your
comments...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ @ s B
os
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
Scramble format: 2.38% 7.14% 0.00%  19.05%  71.43%
1 3 0 8 30 42 4.50
Shamble format: 4.76% 2.38% 4.76% 21.43% 66.67%
2 1 2 9 28 42 4.43
Aggregate 2 Ball format (both balls count): 15.38%  12.82%  7.69%  15.38%  48.72%
6 5 3 6 19 39 3.69
Other format — define in your comments 16.67% 5.56% 5.56% 27.78%  44.44%
please: 3 1 1 5 8 18 3.78
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Q30 Comments:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 23

RESPONSES

Best ball

Prefer Chatman. Shambles are woman’s game
Would like alternative shot

Best ball for round 4 is good option.

Loved the format

We didn't play Aggregate. The Best Ball format is a good format as is the Alternate Shot
format used in the Shootout.

The Aggregate format was one best ball not 2 best balls. Like to see a modified Chapman
Scotch format replace the Best Ball Format then the 3 drive requirement would still be in
effect.

Do not prefer aggregate format where both ball counts, puts too much pressure on our guests
who may not be familiar with our course, prefer better ball of team.

Alternate shot Would speed up play also

great

One Best net ball between the 2 players vs. 2 players
Alternate shot would speed things up a would be more fun.
Best Ball

First, consider changing to noon or 12:30 shotguns because it will virtually eliminate problems
with late finish times due to slow play. Next, switching to strike play Stableford from match
play offers an option worth considering. For example, on Day 1, groups play 18 hole rounds
with the same opponents. This eliminates delays with turning in scorecards and finding next
opponents after nine holes. Would reduce overall time on course. Next, on Day 2, play nine
holes and then play the Horserace after that. Day 3: play final 18 holes with the same
opponents. Or, change opponents after nine holes if the feeling is really strong that teams want
to play more teams in their flights for social reasons. This would give each team the ability to
play with/against at least three, or maybe four, teams in their flights. | think the Stag dinner
and the luncheons provide adequate social time to get to know your flight mates and it’s not
necessary to play with all the teams on the golf course. Of course, this works if we change to
stroke play from match play. Final Comment: since morning shotguns will always present a
problem for the golf shop due to long rounds, switching teams after nine holes will always
exacerbate the problem. Assessing on-course penalties will not eliminate the problem and it
will undoubtedly leave a bad taste among the players- especially guests. Need to keep in mind
that enjoying the event and having fun are primary objectives. We aren't playing for tons of
prize money, but players tend to think they need to take extra time over every shot to reduce
their chances of hitting bad shots. Par 3 holes are the biggest problem and perhaps stroke play
Stableford will reduce agonizing delays as players strive not to lose holes.

alternate shot format

Better Ball

Best ball for last day is fine. Role off the low CH in the foursome.
A vs A and B vs B player for 2,1,0 points each hole

#1 should play #2 in each flight on Saturday morning
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DATE

5/15/2024 9:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/14/2024 7:26 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM

5/5/2024 12:18 PM

5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM
5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM

5/2/2024 4:21 PM
5/2/2024 3:40 PM
5/2/2024 3:10 PM
5/2/2024 3:09 PM
5/2/2024 3:09 PM
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Best ball good closing round
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Q31 Rate the Horse Race with all teams competing

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Rate:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ [ P @s o
S
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Rate: 6.98% 4.65% 18.60% 27.91% 41.86%
3 2 8 12 18 43 3.93
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Q32 Comments:

Answered: 16  Skipped: 27

RESPONSES

Liked it better when only the flight winners were in the shoot out and then you would have a
large group of fans spouse’s following the action

very crowded. Need to spread it out

Good to have all participate but arduous format.

Too many teams participating. Should take top two from each flight.
Again fun - Liked 100% participation.

The horse race was a fun way to have an alternative competition. Nice to offer all teams the
opportunity in spite of how well (or poorly) they played in the tournament competition.

prefer the winners of each flight playoff for an overall champion and the rest of the teams have
a horserace while the 6 teams are playing off.. Also need to explain where/when a team gets a
stroke in the horseplay or playoffs. It was very unclear when playing in the horserace when a
team would get a stroke.

Enjoyable and give all teams a chance to win.

Flight one team strokes on Tucson one and a flight two team does not seems off
I would not have it. A big group of confusion

well done

You should earn the right to play in the horse race. Call out the team name and shot prior to a
participant hitting the ball. Also, the leader should announce any shots being given on a hole
before the tee play begins. The crew is getting better but too many people on the course. IT
would be better to have spectators following just 2 waves and then coming together. Finally,
you can all start on one hole (T9) and have players start from middle of fairway. A players hit
from 175, B players from 165, C & D players from 150 yds. out. Then go alternating shot in
until you have an outright winner. No shots are given to any team in this format and
specatators can watch up top and this would go much quicker. Opens up the course for
members to play other holes too.

partner bailed out
Nice that everyone competed.

Fun event to play in. One comment would be to number the ball on both sides. Much easier to
identify this way.

Let teams know PRIOR to teeing off who has a stroke and who does not
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DATE
5/14/2024 3:07 PM

5/14/2024 9:10 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/14/2024 7:22 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM

5/5/2024 12:18 PM
5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 9:18 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 6:19 PM
5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:26 PM

5/2/2024 3:10 PM
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Q33 Rate the pace of play for this year's RoadRunner

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

Rate:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ [ P @s o
S
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Rate: 9.30% 20.93% 27.91% 34.88% 6.98%
4 9 12 15 3 43 3.09
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Q34 Comments:

Answered: 14  Skipped: 29

RESPONSES

returning to turn in cards and pick up new ones, very confusing and time consuming
Pace of play can be helped by eliminating cart path only holes.

Scramble and shamble should not take 4+ hours.

We had no problems

Teams should be warned if they are more than a hole behind but since you cannot play ready
golf and putt out in match play it is difficult to enforce speed of play rules and penalize teams.
But after warning them you can make them each take a tie for the hole and move them ahead
one hole to catch up.

Pace of play needs to be stressed at the member pre meeting. Ask SMGA members who are
not playing in event to act as rangers to help speed pace of play. Perhaps at each tee box and
advise players if they are behind (give them a warning if they are not at next tee box on time
they will be awarded 0 points for the next hole so skip the hole.

Only thing that took away from the event

Do away with 9 hole match play. Play 18 hole stroke play
Some groups just don't care if people wait on every hole
went well.

better than 2023, but you should do tee box off index not choice of member, guest. Ideally,
flights should all be off the same tees. Why? to speed up play. Also, allow carts to go on
fairways (leave signs out there), but this too moves play along and won't destroy our course for
5 p hole matches that begin mid day.

The format is slow.
Maybe a little better than last year, but not much.

1st day on was slow, but improved the next 2 days.
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DATE

5/14/2024 9:10 AM
5/14/2024 8:30 AM
5/14/2024 7:24 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/6/2024 4:56 PM

5/5/2024 12:18 PM

5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/3/2024 6:10 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM
5/2/2024 4:26 PM
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Q35 Are you OK with a 7:30am shotgun start time

Answered: 43  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 69.77% 30
No 30.23% 13

Total Respondents: 43
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Q36 Comments:

Answered: 17  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES

Too early, prefer 8.00 am

Prefer an afternoon starting time

8AM

Shotgun 8:30 am. PM times Shotgun. Devil May care if finished
Much prefer 8:00

12:30 or 1:00 makes a whole lot more sense for Thursday and Friday. If Golf Operations
overrules the Committee and requires morning play, 8:00 is preferred over 7:30. The Pro Shop
may need to be reminded of the amount of revenue our event brings them.

8am would be better

Prefer 8:00 shotgun start. This also will provide bigger window for players to warm up at
practice range, will also help F&B revenue as players have time to eat breakfast prior to

playing.

Less wind!

7:00 would be better

Must change to 8 AM or we will lose players, especially those who traveled to get here
8:00 am would be great if we can get it.

see earlier comments - 10am and 1pm please - you can sell some 9 hole TTs before and 18
TTs after

8 better
But | think 8 AM would allow time to eat and warm up
But | prefer 8:00 am or noon.

Like being finished early to enjoy the day and time with guests.
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DATE

5/15/2024 9:54 AM
5/14/2024 10:17 AM
5/14/2024 9:10 AM
5/14/2024 7:54 AM
5/13/2024 2:26 PM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM
5/5/2024 12:18 PM

5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/3/2024 6:10 AM
5/3/2024 6:06 AM
5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM
5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM
5/2/2024 4:26 PM
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Answered: 29  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES
handicaps and some players skill level don't seem be in sync

Better information before the tournament regarding the flights and who was playing who the
different days. And this survey has some irrelevant questions, must be same as last year?

Have the shoot out like | mentioned before

No specific suggestions, just want to say thanks for the effort and please understand that no
matter what you do you will never please everyone.

Jacket tee gift.

| don't think the members should have to pay golf fees during the tournament rounds. No
problem with paying for the practice round.

The 8 point handicap differential was unfair.
Shotgun 8-9 am Chuck wagon breakfast one day Easier pin placements to speed play

Most M-Gs | have played have more activities (separate long drive, putting event, para-
mutuals), and much better tee prizes (Footjoy shoes, Scotty Cameron putters, clothing
allowance for hosted display).

Have most of the event upstairs where all can be together and be part of the announcements.
Have better communication leading up to the event.

Maybe a closest to the pin on couple of par 3's on the practice round. How about a keg at the
turn on the practice round.

Bring back the Saddle trophy for the winners!

In past years, the field was far more than 60 teams. Again, the financial magnitude of the
RoadRunner Classic should be emphasized. Using all 3 nines for those 4 half-days has been
done before and should be an option. And by using the Vermillion Room as well as the Agave,
there's plenty of space to handle a much larger field for the Awards Dinner. The RoadRunner is
the Premier Event of the year for SaddleBrooke One and should be respected as such. The
Committee needs to be strong in diplomatically making some significant demands for change
in play timing and field size (assuming you can sell the event adequately to attract 80 or 90
teams).

limit the number of hole in one holes to no more than one or two a day and do not require the

forward tee players to have to move back in order to play the hole. Also change the match play

scoring to reward the winners of the matches instead of competing on the bases of points won.
If a team beats or ties all of the teams in its flight they should also win their flight or in the
worst case tie for winner. There should be a playoff for the winners of each flight to have an
overall single winner and at the same time do a horse race for all of the rest of the teams that
are not competing in a playoff for the championship. This would permit all of the players to
compete in 2 events on Saturday morning and make the winning announcement at the dinner
more of a true event with a trophy (RoadRunner) for the overall winner.

Eliminate the cart path only holes to speed up play. Give out both scorecards prior to the first
match and head to the next match when finished with the first, do not go back to proshop.
Scorecards should be printed and reviewed prior to the start of the tournament; this year errors
were discovered when the second match cards were being handed out which caused delays.

50/50 raffle for the service team. Generate great tips!
18 hole stroke play, no match play. If the match play continues, we will not be back.

1. Change the start time to 0 800 2. Keep Steve the Greek and committee running the

42 /43

Q37 Any ideas or suggestions to make the RoadRunner better?

DATE
5/15/2024 4:46 PM
5/15/2024 9:54 AM

5/14/2024 3:07 PM
5/14/2024 10:17 AM

5/14/2024 8:48 AM
5/14/2024 8:30 AM

5/14/2024 8:12 AM

5/14/2024 7:54 AM

5/14/2024 7:24 AM

5/14/2024 7:22 AM

5/13/2024 2:26 PM

5/10/2024 4:08 PM
5/9/2024 2:53 PM

5/6/2024 4:56 PM

5/5/2024 12:18 PM

5/3/2024 10:47 AM
5/3/2024 7:46 AM
5/3/2024 6:10 AM
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tournament 3. Improve the food on Saturday night

8am , tee times, Go back to a 1/4 zip pullover like 2023. Was a Great Tournament, committee
and board did a great job.

New committee made up of two past members and 5 new members New ideas

We learn from feedback and comments - thx for running this event. Just want to keep
improving it as it is our SMGA premier annual event (where we showcase our club to family,
friends and potential members if they have an unforgettable experience)

Maybe playing scramble for 9 and alternate shot second 9. Same with shamble. Speed things
up. Most clubs don't do woman's lunch or final banquet.

The donuts were a good addition.
Change the golf format from match play to strike play Stableford.

Keep the same group who did this years event doing it again. Very well run event! Great job to
all involved.

| don't think members of SaddleBrooke, but not members of SMGA should be considered or
eligible to be guests for the RoadRunner.

Find a way to shorten the time between the 9 hole matches. Perhaps give both scorecards out
at the beginning with instructions on how/when to meet for second match. Things got very
congested at the clubhouse in between matches.

Very Few. See above on USGA game allowances. Otherwise...best yet! Special thanks to
Steve, Molly, & Terry for all their efforts.

| have never played in M-G where funds are spent on spouses luncheon.
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5/3/2024 6:06 AM

5/2/2024 8:23 PM

5/2/2024 6:35 PM

5/2/2024 5:47 PM

5/2/2024 4:48 PM
5/2/2024 4:30 PM
5/2/2024 4:26 PM

5/2/2024 4:21 PM

5/2/2024 3:18 PM

5/2/2024 3:10 PM

5/2/2024 3:03 PM



